
APEX FOODS LIMITED
Biman Bhaban (sth Floor), 100 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

&Exchange Rules19B7, wearepleasedtoforward herewith theun-auditedHalfYearly(Q2) Financial Statementsfortheperiodendedon3lstDecember20l0oftheCompany.

BALANCE SHEET (UN-AUDITED)

AS AT 31ST DECEMBER,2OlO

PRoFTT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUD|TED)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2O1O

APPLICATION OF FUNDS:

Fixed Assets:

Gross Block
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Block

lnvestment (At Cost)
Cuirent Assets:

lnventones
Trade Debtors
Advances, Deposits & Pre- Payments
other Receivables
Cash & Bank Balances

Less : Current Liabilities:

Working Capital Loan (Secured)
Long Term Loan-Current Maturity
ShortTerm Loan
Trade Creditors
Sundry Creditors

lncome Tax Payable
0ther Liabilities

Net CurrentAssets

Deferred Tax Assets/(Liability)

TOTAL

SOURCES OF FUNDS:
Shareholders' Fund:

Share Capital

Share Premium
Reserve and Surplus

Loan Fund (Secured):

Long Term Loan

TOTAL

Net Asset Value Per Share

Working Capital Loan received/(repaid)

Term loan received/(repaid)

Dividend Payment
Net cash used in financing activities (c)

Net increaser(decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents(a+b+c)
Cash & cash equivalents on opening
Cash & cash equivalents on closing

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share

sdt-
Zafar Ahmed

Managing Director

Value in Taka'000'

As on As on Growth

31.12.20'.t0 30.06.2010 0/o

l-A6TTET-458-35e'l 1

I sso,gor I gsg,oso | 4

112,177 119,579 (6)

60,137 56,720 6

14,991 I 20,170
62,133 | 21,684
36,210 | 41 ,8s8

287.914

1,U64,195

s43,744 566,985

209,088 | 209,088
135,063 | 135J27

142,569 165,746

543,744 566,985

704 704

937,1 1 I
(994,48s)

14,089
(43,277l

52,435
(12,771\

(5,718)
33,946

(s,e71)
'138,451

128,480

(i6)

Value in Taka'000'

01.07.2010 01.07.2009

Value in Taka'000'

01.10.2010 01.10.2009

to to Growth to to Growth
31.12.2010 3't.12.2009 % 31.12.2010 31.12.2009 0/o

1,883,590 927,492 103 1,173,501 526,714 123
1,730,559 832,772 108 1,085,250 478,335 127

TURNOVER
CostofGoods Sold

GROSS PROFIT

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Administrative & Selling Overhead
Financial Expenses

153,031 94,720 62

148,909 96,524 54

88,251 48,379 82

84,220 48,339 74

328
20

71

71

16
(26)
187
(13)
(5)

11

I
101

68
(32)

126
25

22

(s)390,037370,781

(1,804)
'14,089

12,285
585

20,064 11,700

13,285 6,424

6,779 5,276

1t=&9 920

4,031 40
8,413 5,651

12,444 5,691

592 271

11,852 5,420 119

8,076 2,581 213

3,776 2,839 33

.1 6.62 4.98 33

Value in Taka'000'

9,977
49

119
118

71

107

28

28

649649

STATEMENT OF CHANGES lN EQUTTY (UN-AUDTTED)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2O1O

STATEMENT 0F CHANGES lN EQUTTY (UN-AUDTTED)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2()O9

0

0
(0)

(0)

(14)

Value in Taka'000'

cAsH FLOW STATEMENT (UN-AUDITED)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2O1O
Value in Taka'000'

01.07 .2010 01.07.2009
to to

31.12.2010 31.12.2009

Growth
olo

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Collection from turnover 1,888,769
Payment for costs and expenses (1,998,905)

Other Income 16,945
Netcash generated from operating activities (al (93,191)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Property, Plant and Equipment acquired (4,479)

Net cash used in investing activities (b) (4,479)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

43,240
46,364
(6,256)
83,348

(14,3221
302,236
287,914

(163)

102
101
20
115

600
600

(18)

463

9
146

44
118

124

(640)
(640)

sd/-
Ashim Kumar Barua

Director

25,465

4,323
16,877

10,531

2,385
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oPERATING PRoFTT(LoSS) 4,122
other lncome 16,945

PROFIT BEFORE PPF & WF 21,067
Provision for Contribution to PPF & WF 1,003

PROFIT BEFORE TAX

Provision for tax

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX

Basic earning per share

Explanatory Notes:
(1) These financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and going concern basis.

(2) No interim dividend paid during the interim period ended on 31st December2010.
(3) No diluted EPS is required to be calculated.as there was no dilution during this period.

(4) Figures were rounded-off to the nearest thousand Taka.

Notet The details ofthe published halfyearly(Q2) financial statements can be available in the web-site ofthe Company

The address of the web-site is wwwapexfoods.com

sd,-
Serazul Hoq

Company Secretary

on 3'1st December 2010

on 31st December 2009


